

PS&E JOB NO : 03A037 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006670 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1797  
 HWY : SR 000,005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 7TH & CHERRY, 5TH & CHERRY AND  
 STEWART ST/EASTLAKE AVE SB OFF RAMP  
 03A037  
 PROJECT : IM-0053(904)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ELCON CORPORATION 1720 - 75TH ST SW EVERETT WA 982036262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-0.17 %			-10.45 %		3.33 %
			60,000.00	59,900.00	-100.00	53,732.00	-6,268.00		62,000.00	2,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			4.86 %			49.96 %		14.86 %
			7,400.00	7,760.00	360.00	11,097.00	3,697.00		8,500.00	1,100.00
3	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF UNEXPECTED OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00			1,000.00	
4	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			-61.43 %			-85.71 %		-14.29 %
	310.0000		7.0000	2.7000	-61.43 %	1.0000	-85.71 %		6.0000	-14.29 %
			2,170.00	837.00	-1,333.00	310.00	-1,860.00		1,860.00	-310.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
5	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-32.59 %			-18.52 %		-2.78 %
	160.0000		27.0000	18.2000	-32.59 %	22.0000	-18.52 %		26.2500	-2.78 %
			4,320.00	2,912.00	-1,408.00	3,520.00	-800.00		4,200.00	-120.00
6	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			185.69 %			153.85 %		153.85 %
	35.0000		130.0000	371.4000	185.69 %	330.0000	153.85 %		330.0000	153.85 %
			4,550.00	12,999.00	8,449.00	11,550.00	7,000.00		11,550.00	7,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
7	ESC LEAD	DAY			118.86 %			471.43 %		257.14 %
	70.0000		35.0000	76.6000	118.86 %	200.0000	471.43 %		125.0000	257.14 %
			2,450.00	5,362.00	2,912.00	14,000.00	11,550.00		8,750.00	6,300.00
8	STREET CLEANING	HR			-5.31 %			73.33 %		66.67 %
	70.0000		75.0000	71.0200	-5.31 %	130.0000	73.33 %		125.0000	66.67 %
			5,250.00	4,971.40	-278.60	9,100.00	3,850.00		8,750.00	3,500.00
9	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			-53.33 %			-56.67 %		-53.33 %
	20.0000		150.0000	70.0000	-53.33 %	65.0000	-56.67 %		70.0000	-53.33 %
			3,000.00	1,400.00	-1,600.00	1,300.00	-1,700.00		1,400.00	-1,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A037 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006670 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1797  
 HWY : SR 000,005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 7TH & CHERRY, 5TH & CHERRY AND  
 STEWART ST/EASTLAKE AVE SB OFF RAMP  
 03A037  
 PROJECT : IM-0053(904)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ELCON CORPORATION			SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.			TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.	
	1720 - 75TH ST SW			1001 3RD AVE S			2332 S JEFFERSON AVE	
				98032-6102			98402-1405	
	EVERETT WA 982036262			KENT WA 980646209			TACOMA WA 984011093	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
11	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING BY HAND									
	100.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	6.9000	-31.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	1.2500	-87.50 %	
			1,000.00	690.00	-310.00	300.00	-700.00	125.00	-875.00	
TRAFFIC										
12	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	29.0000 L.F.		35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	37.0000	5.71 %	39.2500	12.14 %	
			1,015.00	928.00	-87.00	1,073.00	58.00	1,138.25	123.25	
13	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER SIGNAL STANDARD SECTION									
	1.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	10,260.0000	2.60 %	10,472.0000	4.72 %	12,500.0000	25.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,260.00	260.00	10,472.00	472.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	
14	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
15	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	5,830.0000	94.33 %	4,500.0000	50.00 %	6,650.0000	121.67 %	
			6,000.00	11,660.00	5,660.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	13,300.00	7,300.00	
16	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	540.0000 HR		45.0000	37.8000	-16.00 %	40.0000	-11.11 %	42.0000	-6.67 %	
			24,300.00	20,412.00	-3,888.00	21,600.00	-2,700.00	22,680.00	-1,620.00	
17	PAINT LINE									
	260.0000 L.F.		3.0000	1.2000	-60.00 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			780.00	312.00	-468.00	390.00	-390.00	520.00	-260.00	
18	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	270.0000 S.F.		4.0000	2.9000	-27.50 %	3.2500	-18.75 %	3.2700	-18.25 %	
			1,080.00	783.00	-297.00	877.50	-202.50	882.90	-197.10	
19	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	126.0000 L.F.		15.0000	2.9000	-80.67 %	3.2500	-78.33 %	3.3000	-78.00 %	
			1,890.00	365.40	-1,524.60	409.50	-1,480.50	415.80	-1,474.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A037 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006670 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1797  
 HWY : SR 000,005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 7TH & CHERRY, 5TH & CHERRY AND  
 STEWART ST/EASTLAKE AVE SB OFF RAMP  
 03A037  
 PROJECT : IM-0053(904)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ELCON CORPORATION 1720 - 75TH ST SW EVERETT WA 982036262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
20	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	55.0000 220.00	63.2000 252.80	14.91 % 32.80	70.0000 280.00	27.27 % 60.00	110.0000 440.00	100.00 % 220.00	
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 2.0000	EACH	55.0000 110.00	43.5000 87.00	-20.91 % -23.00	50.0000 100.00	-9.09 % -10.00	90.0000 180.00	63.64 % 70.00	
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 140.0000	L.F.	3.0000 420.00	0.8000 112.00	-73.33 % -308.00	0.9000 126.00	-70.00 % -294.00	1.2500 175.00	-58.33 % -245.00	
23	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	10,300.00	14,090.00	36.80 % 3,790.00	7,609.00	-26.13 % -2,691.00	6,625.00	-35.68 % -3,675.00	
24	SIGN COVERING 160.0000	S.F.	5.0000 800.00	3.5000 560.00	-30.00 % -240.00	8.0000 1,280.00	60.00 % 480.00	5.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00	
25	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAS 4977	L.S.	132,000.00	94,600.00	-28.33 % -37,400.00	105,958.00	-19.73 % -26,042.00	108,500.00	-17.80 % -23,500.00	
26	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAS 4978	L.S.	133,000.00	138,600.00	4.21 % 5,600.00	145,390.00	9.32 % 12,390.00	160,000.00	20.30 % 27,000.00	
27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAS 4979	L.S.	83,000.00	59,200.00	-28.67 % -23,800.00	69,530.00	-16.23 % -13,470.00	80,000.00	-3.61 % -3,000.00	
28	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 520.0000	HR	4.5000 2,340.00	1.9000 988.00	-57.78 % -1,352.00	3.5000 1,820.00	-22.22 % -520.00	3.0000 1,560.00	-33.33 % -780.00	
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	17,000.00	15,550.00	-8.53 % -1,450.00	5,000.00	-70.59 % -12,000.00	26,000.00	52.94 % 9,000.00	
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 850.0000	HR	38.0000 32,300.00	37.5000 31,875.00	-1.32 % -425.00	40.0000 34,000.00	5.26 % 1,700.00	41.0000 34,850.00	7.89 % 2,550.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A037 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006670 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1797  
 HWY : SR 000,005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 7TH & CHERRY, 5TH & CHERRY AND  
 STEWART ST/EASTLAKE AVE SB OFF RAMP  
 03A037  
 PROJECT : IM-0053(904)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ELCON CORPORATION 1720 - 75TH ST SW EVERETT WA 982036262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	70.0000	DAY	60.0000	58.0000	-3.33 %	62.0000	3.33 %	65.0000	8.33 %	
			4,200.00	4,060.00	-140.00	4,340.00	140.00	4,550.00	350.00	
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	425.0000	HR	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	45.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	0.00 %	
			19,125.00	17,000.00	-2,125.00	19,125.00	0.00	19,125.00	0.00	
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	433.0000	S.F.	20.0000	16.5000	-17.50 %	20.0000	0.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	
			8,660.00	7,144.50	-1,515.50	8,660.00	0.00	7,361.00	-1,299.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
34	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			84.76 %		95.00 %		114.29 %	
			2,100.00	3,880.00	1,780.00	4,095.00	1,995.00	4,500.00	2,400.00	
35	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	302.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	52.2000	49.14 %	26.4000	-24.57 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	
			10,570.00	15,764.40	5,194.40	7,972.80	-2,597.20	9,966.00	-604.00	
36	BRICK SIDEWALK									
	23.0000	S.Y.	110.0000	287.6000	161.45 %	325.5000	195.91 %	170.0000	54.55 %	
			2,530.00	6,614.80	4,084.80	7,486.50	4,956.50	3,910.00	1,380.00	
37	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B									
	11.0000	EACH	450.0000	1,930.0000	328.89 %	962.5000	113.89 %	960.0000	113.33 %	
			4,950.00	21,230.00	16,280.00	10,587.50	5,637.50	10,560.00	5,610.00	
38	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	300.0000	L.F.	5.5000	5.8000	5.45 %	6.5000	18.18 %	6.5000	18.18 %	
			1,650.00	1,740.00	90.00	1,950.00	300.00	1,950.00	300.00	
39	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	8.0000	EACH	95.0000	97.0000	2.11 %	105.0000	10.53 %	110.0000	15.79 %	
			760.00	776.00	16.00	840.00	80.00	880.00	120.00	
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A037 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006670 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1797  
 HWY : SR 000,005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 7TH & CHERRY, 5TH & CHERRY AND  
 STEWART ST/EASTLAKE AVE SB OFF RAMP  
 03A037  
 PROJECT : IM-0053(904)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ELCON CORPORATION 1720 - 75TH ST SW EVERETT WA 982036262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
42	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
43	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				-30.50 %			0.00 %		-50.00 %
			2,000.00	1,390.00	-610.00	2,000.00		1,000.00		-1,000.00
44	SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS									
	L.S.				248.00 %			-50.00 %		-25.00 %
			1,000.00	3,480.00	2,480.00	500.00		750.00		-250.00
45	FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
46	FORCE ACCOUNT MODIFY EXISTING UTILITIES									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$612,244.00</u>	<u>\$588,550.30</u>	<u>-3.87%</u>	<u>\$595,384.80</u>	<u>-2.75%</u>	<u>\$650,257.95</u>	<u>6.21%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$612,244.00</u>	<u>\$588,550.30</u>	<u>-3.87%</u>	<u>\$595,384.80</u>	<u>-2.75%</u>	<u>\$650,257.95</u>	<u>6.21%</u>	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/20/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 16:05

PS&E JOB NO : 03A037            REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006670           REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5                  WORK ORDER# : XL1797  
 HWY : SR 000,005  
 TITLE : I-5  
          7TH & CHERRY, 5TH & CHERRY AND  
          STEWART ST/EASTLAKE AVE SB OFF RAMP  
          03A037  
 PROJECT : IM-0053(904)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 POTELCO INC  
 14103 8TH ST E  
 SUMNER WA 983909641  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			23.33 %
			60,000.00	74,000.00	14,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			12.16 %
			7,400.00	8,300.00	900.00
3	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF UNEXPECTED OBSTRUCTIONS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
4	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	310.0000	L.F.	7.0000	3.6000	-48.57 %
			2,170.00	1,116.00	-1,054.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
5	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	160.0000	S.Y.	27.0000	37.0000	37.04 %
			4,320.00	5,920.00	1,600.00
6	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	35.0000	TON	130.0000	294.0000	126.15 %
			4,550.00	10,290.00	5,740.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
7	ESC LEAD				
	70.0000	DAY	35.0000	380.0000	985.71 %
			2,450.00	26,600.00	24,150.00
8	STREET CLEANING				
	70.0000	HR	75.0000	108.0000	44.00 %
			5,250.00	7,560.00	2,310.00
9	INLET PROTECTION				
	20.0000	EACH	150.0000	87.0000	-42.00 %
			3,000.00	1,740.00	-1,260.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/20/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 16:05

PS&E JOB NO : 03A037      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006670      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5      WORK ORDER# : XL1797  
 HWY : SR 000,005  
 TITLE : I-5  
           7TH & CHERRY, 5TH & CHERRY AND  
           STEWART ST/EASTLAKE AVE SB OFF RAMP  
           03A037  
 PROJECT : IM-0053(904)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

POTELCO INC  
 14103 8TH ST E  
 SUMNER WA 983909641  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
11	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING BY HAND				
	100.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	4.5000	-55.00 %
			1,000.00	450.00	-550.00
TRAFFIC					
12	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2				
	29.0000 L.F.		35.0000	42.0000	20.00 %
			1,015.00	1,218.00	203.00
13	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER SIGNAL STANDARD SECTION				
	1.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	13,762.0000	37.62 %
			10,000.00	13,762.00	3,762.00
14	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
15	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	7,464.0000	148.80 %
			6,000.00	14,928.00	8,928.00
16	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	540.0000 HR		45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %
			24,300.00	32,400.00	8,100.00
17	PAINT LINE				
	260.0000 L.F.		3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %
			780.00	390.00	-390.00
18	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	270.0000 S.F.		4.0000	3.5000	-12.50 %
			1,080.00	945.00	-135.00
19	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	126.0000 L.F.		15.0000	3.5000	-76.67 %
			1,890.00	441.00	-1,449.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/20/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 16:05

PS&E JOB NO : 03A037      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006670      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5      WORK ORDER# : XL1797  
 HWY : SR 000,005  
 TITLE : I-5  
           7TH & CHERRY, 5TH & CHERRY AND  
           STEWART ST/EASTLAKE AVE SB OFF RAMP  
           03A037  
 PROJECT : IM-0053(904)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 POTELCO INC  
 14103 8TH ST E  
 SUMNER WA 983909641  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
20	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	55.0000 220.00	78.0000 312.00	41.82 % 92.00
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 2.0000	EACH	55.0000 110.00	54.0000 108.00	-1.82 % -2.00
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 140.0000	L.F.	3.0000 420.00	1.0000 140.00	-66.67 % -280.00
23	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.	L.S.	10,300.00	9,610.00	-6.70 % -690.00
24	SIGN COVERING 160.0000	S.F.	5.0000 800.00	14.5000 2,320.00	190.00 % 1,520.00
25	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAS 4977 L.S.	L.S.	132,000.00	116,358.00	-11.85 % -15,642.00
26	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAS 4978 L.S.	L.S.	133,000.00	126,930.00	-4.56 % -6,070.00
27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAS 4979 L.S.	L.S.	83,000.00	71,624.00	-13.71 % -11,376.00
28	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 520.0000	HR	4.5000 2,340.00	3.6000 1,872.00	-20.00 % -468.00
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.	L.S.	17,000.00	18,492.00	8.78 % 1,492.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 850.0000	HR	38.0000 32,300.00	47.0000 39,950.00	23.68 % 7,650.00



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/20/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 16:05

PS&E JOB NO : 03A037            REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006670           REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5                   WORK ORDER# : XL1797  
 HWY : SR 000,005  
 TITLE : I-5  
           7TH & CHERRY, 5TH & CHERRY AND  
           STEWART ST/EASTLAKE AVE SB OFF RAMP  
           03A037  
 PROJECT : IM-0053(904)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 POTELCO INC  
 14103 8TH ST E  
 SUMNER WA 983909641  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 70.0000	DAY	60.0000 4,200.00	90.0000 6,300.00	50.00 % 2,100.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 425.0000	HR	45.0000 19,125.00	48.0000 20,400.00	6.67 % 1,275.00
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 433.0000	S.F.	20.0000 8,660.00	24.0000 10,392.00	20.00 % 1,732.00
OTHER ITEMS					
34	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			242.86 %
			2,100.00	7,200.00	5,100.00
35	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 302.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 10,570.00	60.0000 18,120.00	71.43 % 7,550.00
36	BRICK SIDEWALK 23.0000	S.Y.	110.0000 2,530.00	360.0000 8,280.00	227.27 % 5,750.00
37	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B 11.0000	EACH	450.0000 4,950.00	1,440.0000 15,840.00	220.00 % 10,890.00
38	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 300.0000	L.F.	5.5000 1,650.00	12.5000 3,750.00	127.27 % 2,100.00
39	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 8.0000	EACH	95.0000 760.00	126.0000 1,008.00	32.63 % 248.00
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/20/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 16:05

PS&E JOB NO : 03A037            REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006670           REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5                 WORK ORDER# : XL1797  
 HWY : SR 000,005  
 TITLE : I-5  
           7TH & CHERRY, 5TH & CHERRY AND  
           STEWART ST/EASTLAKE AVE SB OFF RAMP  
           03A037  
 PROJECT : IM-0053(904)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 10 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 15 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 POTELCO INC  
 14103 8TH ST E  
 SUMNER WA 983909641  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
42	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
43	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.		2,000.00	1,300.00	-35.00 %
44	SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS				
	L.S.		1,000.00	6,000.00	500.00 %
45	FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS				
	EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
46	FORCE ACCOUNT MODIFY EXISTING UTILITIES				
	EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$612,244.00</u>	<u>\$694,370.00</u>	13.41%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$612,244.00</u>	<u>\$694,370.00</u>	13.41%